
EFM SUBMISSION NO.: 2 OI~Z Efm /23
PRESENTED:
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Resolution To Reprogram Community Development Block Grant Public Service Funds in the Amount of
$233,876.97 and Make Said Funds Available in the City’s BS&A System

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

The Department of Community and Economic Development has identified Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) funds in the amount of $233,876.97 from 14 expired CDBG contracts that are available for
reprogramming.

Agency Name _______________

COF Human Relations Commission HRCR
COF Law Department
COF Parks & Recreations
COF Police Department
COF POD System
Big Brothers Big Sisters
Flint Area Enterprise Community
Flint Community Schools
Flint NTPP Minor Repairs for Seniors
Metro Housing Homebuyer Counseling
St. Agnes Food Pantry
Christ the King Food Pantry
St. Luke Northend Women’s Life Center
YWCA

Michael K. Bko~Qn, Cii5AdmTnistrator

EFM DISPOSITISN:
ENACT ~‘~‘ REFER TO COUNCIL

Edwa . Kurt , E rgency ncial Manager

Expense Account
238-748.192-805.101
238-748.200-085.101
238-748-210-805.105
238-748.220-805.105
238-748.225-805.101
238-748.272-805.105
238-748.311.805.101
238-748.321-805.101
238-748.334-805.101
238-748.442-805.119
238-748.490-805.101
238-748.491-805.101
238-748.492-805.101

Amount
$45,000.00
$25,000.00
$77,605.00

$14.15
$.01

$70.83
$40,000.00
$13,615.13

$6,178.15
$6,257.10

$574.39
$1,420.31

$. 16

IT IS RESOLVED, That appropriate City
reprogram CDBG funds in the amount of $233,876.97 and make said funds available
748.104-502.748 and expense account 238-748.104-700.100 - CDBG Uncommitted.

238-748.530-805.108 $18,141.74

Of Flint officials are authorized to do all things necessary to

APPROVE. TO FORM:

Peter M. B Chief Legal Officer

cq~%ç~J~ vtJt~

in revenue account 238-

APPROVED AS TO F ICE:

4~~~Jerr~ Ambrose, Finance Director

FAIL

DATED: /2 //1/i2
I



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

Date: November 20, 2012

A2enda Item Title: Resolution To Reprogram Community Development Block Grant Public Service Funds in
the Amount of $233,876.97 and Make Said Funds Available in the City’s BS&A System

Prepared by:
Cynthia Cheshier

Summary of Proposed Action:

Implications:

Pre-encumbered?: Yes_ No X equisition: See attached BS&A GL Reports

Account No. See above

Other implications (i.e. collective bargaining’):
No other implications are known at this time.

Staff Recommenda Et n: Recommend Approval

c~4m ~I4~
Tracy B. Atki son, DCED Director

/%J4J~I4
David Soils, Director ED Howard Croft, Development and Infrastructure Director
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