EFM SUBMISSION NO.: 2012 EFM 183

PRESENTED: 12/16/12

ADOPTED: 12/11/12

Resolution To Reprogram Community Development Block Grant Public Service Funds in the Amount of \$233,876.97 and Make Said Funds Available in the City's BS&A System

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

The Department of Community and Economic Development has identified Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds in the amount of \$233,876.97 from 14 expired CDBG contracts that are available for reprogramming.

Agency Name	Expense Account	Amount
COF Human Relations Commission – HRCR	238-748.192-805.101	\$45,000.00
COF Law Department	238-748.200-085.101	\$25,000.00
COF Parks & Recreations	238-748-210-805.105	\$77,605.00
COF Police Department	238-748.220-805.105	\$14.15
COF POD System	238-748.225-805.101	\$.01
Big Brothers Big Sisters	238-748.272-805.105	\$70.83
Flint Area Enterprise Community	238-748.311.805.101	\$40,000.00
Flint Community Schools	238-748.321-805.101	\$13,615.13
Flint NIPP – Minor Repairs for Seniors	238-748.334-805.101	\$6,178.15
Metro Housing – Homebuyer Counseling	238-748.442-805.119	\$6,257.10
St. Agnes Food Pantry	238-748.490-805.101	\$574.39
Christ the King Food Pantry	238-748.491-805.101	\$1,420.31
St. Luke Northend Women's Life Center	238-748.492-805.101	\$.16
YWCA	238-748.530-805.108	\$18,141.74

IT IS RESOLVED, That appropriate City Of Flint officials are authorized to do all things necessary to reprogram CDBG funds in the amount of \$233,876.97 and make said funds available in revenue account 238-748.104-502.748 and expense account 238-748.104-700.100 - CDBG Uncommitted.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:
for I	CEAS
Peter M. Bade, Chief Legal Officer	Jerry Ambrose, Finance Director
miled K. Run	
Michael K. Brown, City Administrator	
EFM DISPOSITION:	71.77
ENACT REFER TO COUNCIL	FAIL
Edward J. Kurtz, Emergency Financial Manager	DATED: 12/11/12

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

Date: November 20, 2012	
Agenda Item Title: Resolution To Reprogram Community the Amount of \$233,876.97 and Make Said Funds Available	
Prepared by: Cynthia Cheshier	
Summary of Proposed Action:	
Financial Implications: None	Cynthia Cheshier
Pre-encumbered?: Yes No _X	Requisition: See attached BS&A GL Report
Account No. See above	
Other implications (i.e. collective bargaining): No other implications are known at this time.	
Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval Tracy B. Atkinson, DCED Director	
pland Alyand Sols	
David Solis, Director ED Ho	ward Croft, Development and Infrastructure Director
45,000.00 + 25,000.00 + 14.15 + 14.15 + 40,000.00 + 15.615.15 + 6.257.10 +	20°31 0°31 16°97 16°97 16°97